PROCLAMATIONS • PROKLAMASIES

PROCLAMATION NOTICE 64 OF 2022

by the

President of the Republic of South Africa

AMENDMENTS TO THE TERMS OF REFERENCE OF THE COMMISSION OF INQUIRY INTO ALLEGATIONS OF STATE CAPTURE, CORRUPTION AND FRAUD IN THE PUBLIC SECTOR INCLUDING ORGANS OF STATE

I hereby, under section 1 of the Commissions Act, 1947 (Act No. 8 of 1947), and by means of the accompanying Proclamation amend the Terms of Reference of the Commission of Inquiry into allegations of State Capture, Corruption and Fraud in the Public Sector including Organs of State in order to give effect the to the judgment in the matter between Chairperson of the Judicial Commission of Inquiry into allegations of State Capture, Corruption and Fraud in the Public Sector including Organs of State and the President of the Republic of South Africa And Others (Case No:64071/2021) as indicated in the attached Schedule.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of South Africa at Line County on this the Line day of April Two Thousand and Twenty Two

President

Minister of the Cabinet

4 No. 45720

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 3 JANUARY 2022

SCHEDULE

GENERAL EXPLANATORY NOTE:

of reference.

Words in bold type in square brackets indicate omissions from the existing terms of reference.

Words underlined with a solid line indicate insertions in existing terms of

Definition

1. In this Proclamation "Terms of Reference" means the terms of reference published under Proclamation No. 3 of 2018 in published in the Government Gazette No. 41403 of 2 January 2018 as amended by Proclamation No. 34 of 2018, No. 18 of 2020, No. 12 of 2021 and No. 31 of 2021

Amendment of the Terms of Reference

- The Terms of Reference is hereby amended by the substitution of paragraph five
 of the following paragraph"
 - "5. The Commission shall submit its report and recommendations to the President within [180 days] within a period two months calculated from 1 January 2022."

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za